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METERED WATER RATES

Basic Charge
$41.00per billing period

includes an allowance for the first 5,500 gallonsof usage during the billing period

CommodityCharge

$ 1.16 per 1,000 gallonsin excess of 5,500 gallons

NOTE:
Bills for water service will be rendered monthlyand are payable within fifteen (15)

days of the billing date. The Basic Charge is the minimum charge for the billing
period. For customers who have separatemeters for domestic and irrigation usage,

the usage for both meters will be added togetherbefore applying the 5,500 gallon
allowance.
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NON-RECURRING CHARGES

Reconnection Charge:

$15.00 - when reconnection is requested during normal business hours

$30.00 - when reconnection is requested for other than normal business hours

For purposes of reconnection, normal business hours are defined as between8:00

AM to 5:00 PM, Monday throughFriday, excludingholidays.

Applieswhen a customer requestsreconnection followingdisconnection of service
for non-payment.
Does not apply to seasonal installation of irrigation meters. Does not apply to

situations where the customer requestsdisconnection to make repairs or prevent
water damageto the customer's property. Also does not apply when service was

disconnected by the Companyfor its convenience.

Insufficient Funds Charge: $20.00
Applieswhen a customer tenders paymentfor utility service with a dishonored check

or makes an electronic paymenton an account with insufficient funds.

Late PaymentFee: One percent (1%)

Applies to the past due balance owing at the time of the next billing.
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NEW CUSTOMER CONNECTION CHARGES

For a first time connection to the Diamond Bar Estates Water Companysystem
when an existingService line and meter base are already in place on the property,

the cost is $335.

If there is no service line tap to the Company'swater mains or meter box in place on

the propertythe cost is $2500. .

When the installation of a new service line requires the Company to bore a line

under a road, all additional costs wi!I be charged to the customer on a time and

materials basis. New customers may, at their option, hire a Diamond Bar Estates
Water Companyapprovedindependentcontractor to perform the road bore and

connection. The Company will require such contractor to show proofof bonding,
licensing and insurance and have at least five (5) years of experience at hot tapping
water lines. Diamond Bar Estates Water Company'sWater Master will inspect and

approve all the work being performed to insure complianceyvith the Companys

installation requirements.
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